
Operation and support elements made 
of stainless steel for chambers and water 
treatment works

CATALOGUE

DRIVE SYSTEM
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INSTALLATION EXAMPLE

Floorstands, wall brackets and extensions
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DRIVE SYSTEM
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The DALMINEX DRIVE SYSTEM comprises 
modular elements from plant construction for 
actuating valves in basins, shafts, sewage 
treatment plants, dams, tunnels and similar 
structures. 

These special installation situations require a 
customised concept, as there are usually special 
requirements for the fitting and spindle extensi-
on, such as material, length, torque or unusual 
interfaces. 

So that these often unique special solutions can 
be economically represented, we work with 
modular components that are compatible with 
their interfaces to other modules. 

Only high-quality materials made of stainless 
steel are used in production at the plant in 
Schloss Holte-Stukenbrock.

We are looking forward to your inquiries, please 
also use our forms on pages 34 - 41.

Best regards,

Markus Kerstingjohänner
Senior Management

To ensure problem-free installation and correct 
function, we create drawings for our customers 
during the project phase, so that both sides have 
a high degree of planning security. 

Our technical staff are also available for personal 
consultation on-site.

 OVERVIEW 
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MODULE SYSTEM OVERVIEW
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MODULE SYSTEM OVERVIEW
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Shaft 
Ø 16 
Ø 18 
Ø 20 
Ø 22 
Ø 25 
Ø 30 
Ø 42

DN40/50 
SQ14/17

DN65/80 
SQ17/19

DN100-150 
SQ19/22

DN175/200 
SQ24/27

DN250-350 
SQ27/32

25/25 

Shaft adapter 
Ø20 mm

Shaft adapter 
Ø30 mm

30 mm

25 mm

27/32

ADJUSTABLE EXTENSIONS

Adjustable extensions

scan me!
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ADJUSTABLE EXTENSIONS

Standard-Set-Selection

Standard lengths (L) | Square tube: upper: 25x25 mm | lower: 30x30 mm:

Coupling incl. 2xClip-pins:

Coupling incl. 1xClip-pin and 1xSet screw:

Coupling as connection incl. 1xClip-pin and 1xSet screw:

DN40/50 | SQ14/17 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12138.25-VK-VA

L0,50 - 0,75 m | Article No.: 17400.V2A L0,50 - 0,75 m | Article No.: 17400.V4A

L1,20 - 2,20 m | Article No.: 17403.V2A L1,20 - 2,20 m | Article No.: 17403.V4A

L2,20 - 4,00 m | Article No.: 22971.V2A L2,20 - 4,00 m | Article No.: 22971.V4A

L0,70 - 1,15 m | Article No.: 17401.V2A L0,70 - 1,15 m | Article No.: 17401.V4A

L1,50 - 2,60 m | Article No.: 17404.V2A L1,50 - 2,60 m | Article No.: 17404.V4A

L2,60 - 5,00 m | Article No.: 22970.V2A L2,60 - 5,00 m | Article No.: 22970.V4A

L1,00 - 1,75 m | Article No.: 17402.V2A L1,00 - 1,75 m | Article No.: 17402.V4A

L1,90 - 3,50 m | Article No.: 17405.V2A L1,90 - 3,50 m | Article No.: 17405.V4A

L3,20 - 5,50 m | Article No.: 17406.V2A
L3,60 - 6,50 m | Article No.: 22972
L4,30 - 7,70 m | Article No.: 11738

L3,20 - 5,50 m | Article No.: 17406.V4A
L4,30 - 7,70 m | Article No.: 20522

Shaft Ø16 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.16-VK-VA

Cylindrical 25/25 mm | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 14305.00-VK-VA

DN65/80 | SQ17/19 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12332.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø18 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.18-VK-VA

DN100-150 | SQ19/22 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12333.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø20 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.20-VK-VA

DN175/200 | SQ24/27 | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 12140.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø22 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.22-VK-VA

Shaft Ø30 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 13746.30-VK-VA

DN250-350 | SQ27/32 | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 12131.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø25 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.25-VK-VA

Shaft Ø42 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 22911

Material: 1.4301 (V2A) Material: 1.4571 (V4A)

1

2 Length (L) (Please tick):

Square cap SQ27/32  
with set screw 

Article No.: 12109.07-VK-SS

Shaft adapter  
Ø20 mm / 6 mm 

Article No.: 21623

Shaft adapter   
Ø30 mm / 8 mm 

Article No.: 21624

Connection on top (Please tick):

3 Connection below (Please tick):

L

1

3

2

Remarks:
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max. 45°

ADJUSTABLE EXTENSIONS

Adjustable extension with universal joint / bellow

1

3

4

!

Adjustable extension

Bellow

Wall bracket  
for extensions 

(recommendation)

Universal joint

1

3

!

4

Installation example

scan me!
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ADJUSTABLE EXTENSIONS

Standard-Set-Selection

L

1

4

2

3

1

Square cap SQ27/32  
with set screw 

Article No.: 12109.05-VK-SS

Shaft adapter 
Ø20 mm / 6 mm 

Article No.: 21623

Shaft adapter 
Ø30 mm / 8 mm 

Article No.: 21624

Connection on top (Please tick):

with universal joint | Article No.: 12150.00-VK-VA (2pc.) with bellow | Article No.: 12150 (2pc.)

2 Length (L) (Please tick/complete):

Length (L):

from: ______________m  -  to: ______________m

Wall bracket for rod guidance on both sides, swivelling 
(incl. change insert)

Wall bracket for extensions, suitable vor square 20, square 25, square 30: 
(incl. change insert)

Length: 45 - 400 mm | Article No.: 21303

Length: 45 - 400 mm | Article No.: 11732

Length: 45 - 600 mm | Article No.: 21304

Length: 45 - 600 mm | Article No.: 11768
Length: 400 - 1000 mm | Article No.: 22912

3 Wall bracket (Please tick):

4 Connection below (Please tick):

Remarks:

Coupling incl. 2xClip-pins:

Coupling incl. 1xClip-pin and 1xSet screw:

Coupling as connection incl. 1xClip-pin and 1xSet screw:

DN40/50 | SQ14/17 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12138.25-VK-VA

Shaft Ø16 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.16-VK-VA

Cylindrical 25/25 mm | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 14305.00-VK-VA

DN65/80 | SQ17/19 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12332.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø18 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.18-VK-VA

DN100-150 | SQ19/22 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12333.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø20 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.20-VK-VA

DN175/200 | SQ24/27 | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 12140.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø22 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.22-VK-VA

Shaft Ø30 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 13746.30-VK-VA

DN250-350 | SQ27/32 | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 12131.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø25 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.25-VK-VA

Shaft Ø42 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 22911
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Modular, solid and distortion safe modular plug-in connection with round steel,
suitable for spindle extension over 6 m with a high torque requirment

MODULAR SYSTEM

Modular system with round steel

Square Cap SQ27/32

Round steel tube top 
 Ø48x2000 mm

Round steel tube bottom 
 Ø48x1000 mm

Adjustable extension

Wall bracket 
45 - 600 mm

Weight relief on
the wall bracket

Round steel tube center 
 Ø48x3000 mm

Coupling

1

5

3

7

2

6

8

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Installation example scan me!
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MODULAR SYSTEM

Standard-Set-Selection

1 Connection on top (Please tick):

Remarks:

1

2

3.2

3.3

3.1

4

!

!

!

Wall bracket suitabel for modular system

Length: 45 - 400 mm | Article No.: 21299 Length: 45 - 600 mm | Article No.: 21300

L1,00 m | Article No.: 21213 L1,00 m | Article No.: 21210 L1,00 m |    25 | Article No.: 21207
L2,00 m | Article No.: 22908 L2,00 m | Article No.: 21209 L2,00 m |    25 | Article No.: 22909

L1,00 m |    30 | Article No.: 21207.30
L2,00 m |    30 | Article No.: 22909.30
L3,00 m |    30 | Article No.: 22910.30

L3,00 m | Article No.: 21211 L3,00 m | Article No.: 21208 L3,00 m |    25 | Article No.: 22910

3.1 Top | Square: 25x25 mm 3.2 Center 3.3 Bottom

2

3

!

Adjustable extension, Length (L) (Please tick):

Modular round steel tube Ø48 mm (Please tick):

Wall bracket (Please tick):

3 Connection below (Please tick):

Standard lengths (L) | Square tube: upper: 25x25 mm | lower: 30x30 mm:

L0,50 - 0,75 m | Article No.: 17400.V2A L0,70 - 1,15 m | Article No.: 17401.V2A
Material: 1.4301 (V2A)

Square cap SQ27/32 with set screw | Article No.: 12109.05-VK-SS
Slab bearing for grating, high, suitabel for square cap | Article No.: 21275
Slab bearing for grating, low, suitable for position indicators | Article No.: 21274

Coupling incl. 2xClip-pins:

Coupling incl. 1xClip-pin and 1xSet screw:

Coupling as connection incl. 1xClip-pin and 1xSet screw:

DN40/50 | SQ14/17 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12138.25-VK-VA

Shaft Ø16 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.16-VK-VA

Cylindrical 25/25 mm | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 14305.00-VK-VA

DN65/80 | SQ17/19 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12332.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø18 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.18-VK-VA

DN100-150 | SQ19/22 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12333.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø20 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.20-VK-VA

DN175/200 | SQ24/27 | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 12140.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø22 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.22-VK-VA

Shaft Ø30 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 13746.30-VK-VA

DN250-350 | SQ27/32 | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 12131.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø25 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.25-VK-VA

Shaft Ø42 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 22911
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Modular, solid and distortion safe modular plug-in connection with square steel,
suitable for spindle extension over 6 m with a high torque requirment

MODULAR SYSTEM

Modular system with square steel

Square Cap SQ27/32

Square steel tube top 
 Ø48x2000 mm

Square steel tube bottom 
 Ø48x1000 mm

Adjustable extension

Wall bracket 
45 - 600 mm

Square steel tube center 
 Ø48x3000 mm

Coupling

1

5

3

7

2

6

4

Installation example scan me!

1

2

3

4

5

6

7
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MODULAR SYSTEM

Standard-Set-Selection

1 Connection on top (Please tick):

Remarks:

Wall bracket suitabel for modular system

Length: 45 - 400 mm | Article No.: 21299 Length: 45 - 600 mm | Article No.: 21300

L1,00 m | Article No.: 23487 L1,00 m | Article No.: 23487
L2,00 m | Article No.: 23488 L2,00 m | Article No.: 23488
L3,00 m | Article No.: 23489 L3,00 m | Article No.: 23489

3.1 Top | Square: 25x25 mm 3.2 Center 3.3 Bottom

2

3

!

Adjustable extension, Length (L) (Please tick):

Modular square steel tube Ø48 mm (Please tick):

Wall bracket (Please tick):

3 Connection below (Please tick):

Standard lengths (L) | Square tube: upper: 25x25 mm | lower: 30x30 mm:

L0,50 - 0,75 m | Article No.: 17400.V2A L0,70 - 1,15 m | Article No.: 17401.V2A
Material: 1.4301 (V2A)

Square cap SQ27/32 with set screw | Article No.: 12109.05-VK-SS
Slab bearing for grating, high, suitabel for square cap | Article No.: 21275
Slab bearing for grating, low, suitable for position indicators | Article No.: 21274

Coupling incl. 2xClip-pins:

Coupling incl. 1xClip-pin and 1xSet screw:

Coupling as connection incl. 1xClip-pin and 1xSet screw:

DN40/50 | SQ14/17 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12138.25-VK-VA

Shaft Ø16 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.16-VK-VA

Cylindrical 25/25 mm | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 14305.00-VK-VA

DN65/80 | SQ17/19 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12332.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø18 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.18-VK-VA

DN100-150 | SQ19/22 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12333.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø20 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.20-VK-VA

DN175/200 | SQ24/27 | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 12140.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø22 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.22-VK-VA

Shaft Ø30 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 13746.30-VK-VA

DN250-350 | SQ27/32 | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 12131.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø25 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.25-VK-VA

Shaft Ø42 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 22911

L4,00 m | Article No.: 23490 L4,00 m | Article No.: 23490

L1,00 m | Article No.: 23487
L2,00 m | Article No.: 23488
L3,00 m | Article No.: 23489
L4,00 m | Article No.: 23490

1

2

3.2

3.3

3.1

4

!

!

!
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FLOORSTANDS

Floorstand, closed, square connection

1

3

4

5

6

!

2

Square bar, centered    
25x25 mm

Ground plate

Coupling

Flange Ø127 mm with 
drilled hole for position 

indicator

Connection version 1: 
Square cap

Connection version 3: 
Position indicator

Connection version 2: 
Handwheel

Centring cap

Floorstand pipe

1

5

3

!

!

!

2

4

6

scan me!

Installation example
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FLOORSTANDS

Standard-Set-Selection

1

2

3

1 Connection on top (Please tick/complete):

L 2 Length (L) (Please tick/complete):
Standard length (L):
Material: 1.4301 (V2A)

3 Connection below (Please tick/complete):

Square cap SQ27/32 with set screw | Article No.: 12109.07-VK-SS
Handwheel Ø400 mm DN250-350 SQ27/32 | Article No.: 13893.00

Mechanical position indicator, aluminium | Square insert 26 mm:

Mechanical position indicator, stainless steel | Square insert 26 mm:

Electrical position indicator, stainless steel | Square insert 26 mm:

Screw set M12x20 mm incl. bolt and washer | Article No.: 10174

Turns/stroke 13 | Article No.: 13910.26

Turns/stroke 14 | Article No.: 13026.14RZW

Turns/stroke 14 | Article No.: 13026.14EZW

Turns/stroke 140 | Article No.: 13907.26

Turns/stroke 140 | Article No.: 13026.140RZW

Turns/stroke 140 | Article No.: 13026.140EZW

Turns/stroke 47 | Article No.: 13909.26

Turns/stroke 47 | Article No.: 13026.47RZW

Turns/stroke 47 | Article No.: 13026.47EZW

Turns/stroke 470 | Article No.: 13908.26

Turns/stroke 470 | Article No.: 13026.470RZW

Turns/stroke 470 | Article No.: 13026.470EZW

Turns/stroke 1390 | Article No.: 13918.26

Remarks:

Coupling incl. 2xClip-pins:

Coupling incl. 1xClip-pin and 1xSet screw:

Coupling as connection incl. 1xClip-pin and 1xSet screw:

DN40/50 | SQ14/17 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12138.25-VK-VA

L0,85 m | Article No.: 19000.V2A

Shaft Ø16 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.16-VK-VA

Cylindrical 25/25 mm | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 14305.00-VK-VA

DN65/80 | SQ17/19 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12332.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø18 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.18-VK-VA

DN100-150 | SQ19/22 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12333.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø20 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.20-VK-VA

DN175/200 | SQ24/27 | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 12140.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø22 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.22-VK-VA

Shaft Ø30 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 13746.30-VK-VA

DN250-350 | SQ27/32 | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 12131.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø25 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.25-VK-VA

Shaft Ø42 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 22911
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FLOORSTANDS

Floorstand, closed, keyway connection

1

32

4

7

5

6

8

Centered rod with keyway Flange sealing ring

Centring cap

CouplingGround plate

Flange F10Sealing bush

Floorstand pipe

Measurements F10 F14 F16

Øa
Feather key

Ø20 mm
40x6 mm

Ø30 mm
50x8 mm

Ø40
56x8 mm

1 2

6

87

43

5

Connection according to EN ISO 5210

Installation example

scan me!
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FLOORSTANDS

Standard-Set-Selection

!

1

2

! Connection version - Complete floorstand (Please tick/complete):

L

1 Length (L) (Please tick/complete):
Standard length (L):

L0,85 m
Material: 1.4301 (V2A)

2 Connection below (Please tick):

Connection F10 with  
shaft Ø20 mm  

Connection F14 with  
shaft Ø30 mm 

Connection F16 with  
shaft Ø40 mm

Remarks:

Coupling incl. 2xClip-pins:

Coupling incl. 1xClip-pin and 1xSet screw:

Coupling as connection incl. 1xClip-pin and 1xSet screw:

DN40/50 | SQ14/17 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12138.25-VK-VA

Shaft Ø16 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.16-VK-VA

Cylindrical 25/25 mm | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 14305.00-VK-VA

DN65/80 | SQ17/19 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12332.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø18 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.18-VK-VA

DN100-150 | SQ19/22 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12333.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø20 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.20-VK-VA

DN175/200 | SQ24/27 | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 12140.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø22 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.22-VK-VA

Shaft Ø30 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 13746.30-VK-VA

DN250-350 | SQ27/32 | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 12131.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø25 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.25-VK-VA

Shaft Ø42 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 22911
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1

4

5

!

2

3

6
Steel plate side supports

Sealing bush

Head plate suitable for 
square connection

Connection version 1: 
Square cap

Connection version 3: 
Position indicator

Connection version 4: 
Actuator

Connection version 2: 
Handwheel

Rod with keywayed 
attachment

Steel plate support

Ground plate

1

3

5

!

! !

!

2

4

6

FLOORSTANDS

Floorstand, open with sealing bush

scan me!

Installation example
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FLOORSTANDS

Standard-Set-Selection

Remarks:

1

3

1 Connection on top (Please tick/complete):

2 Head plate version (Please tick/complete):
Version 1 - with head plate suitable for square insert:

Version 2 - with head plate suitable for actuator EN ISO 5210:

L0,85 m | Article No.: 19005.V2A

L0,85 m | F10 | Article No.: 19005.F10.V2A
L0,85 m | F14 | Article No.: 19005.F14.V2A

Material: 1.4301 (V2A)

Material: 1.4301 (V2A)

3 Connection below (Please tick/complete):

Square cap SQ27/32 with set screw suitable for shaft Ø30 mm | Article No.: 12130.30-VK-VA
Handwheel Ø400 mm DN250-350 SQ27/32 | Article No.: 13893.00

Mechanical position indicator, aluminium  | Square insert 26 mm:

Mechanical position indicator, stainless steel | Square insert 26 mm:

Electrical position indicator, stainless steel | Square insert 26 mm:

Screw set M12x20 mm incl. bolt and washer | Article No.: 10174

Turns/stroke 13 | Article No.: 13910.26

Turns/stroke 14 | Article No.: 13026.14RZW

Turns/stroke 14 | Article No.: 13026.14EZW

Turns/stroke 140 | Article No.: 13907.26

Turns/stroke 140 | Article No.: 13026.140RZW

Turns/stroke 140 | Article No.: 13026.140EZW

Turns/stroke 47 | Article No.: 13909.26

Turns/stroke 47 | Article No.: 13026.47RZW

Turns/stroke 47 | Article No.: 13026.47EZW

Turns/stroke 470 | Article No.: 13908.26

Turns/stroke 470 | Article No.: 13026.470RZW

Turns/stroke 470 | Article No.: 13026.470EZW

Turns/stroke 1390 | Article No.: 13918.26

Coupling incl. 1xClip-pin and 1xSet screw:
Shaft Ø20 mm | Connection bottom: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.20-VK-VA
Shaft Ø30 mm | Connection bottom: 30 mm | Article No.: 13746.30-VK-VA

2

L
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FLOORSTANDS

Overhanging Floorstand, open

1

5

!

2

3

4

6

Connection version 3: 
Position indicator

Connection version 4: 
Actuator

Connection version 1: 
Square cap

Connection version 2: 
Handwheel

! !! !

Angle frame

Wall installation incl. bolts

Support plate Ground plate (pre-drilled)Rails for head plate

Rod support

1

5

2

6

3 4

Installation example

scan me!
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FLOORSTANDS

Standard-Set-Selection

2

1

3

Connection on top (Please tick/complete):

Floorstand (Please tick/complete):

Head plate version (Please tick/complete):

Square cap SQ27/32 with set screw | Article No.: 12109.07-VK-SS

without rod, incl. bolts | Article No.: 19302

Head plate suitable for rod | Article No.: 19333.V2A
Head plate F10 | Article No.: 1107027A
Head plate F14 | Article No.: 1107027B

Handwheel Ø400 mm DN250-350 SQ27/32 | Article No.: 13893.00

Mechanical position indicator, aluminium | Square insert 26 mm:

Mechanical position indicator, stainless steel | Square insert 26 mm:

Electrical position indicator, stainless steel | Square insert 26 mm:

Screw set M12x20 mm incl. bolt and washer | Article No.: 10174

Turns/stroke 13 | Article No.: 13910.26

Turns/stroke 14 | Article No.: 13026.14RZW

Turns/stroke 14 | Article No.: 13026.14EZW

Turns/stroke 140 | Article No.: 13907.26

Turns/stroke 140 | Article No.: 13026.140RZW

Turns/stroke 140 | Article No.: 13026.140EZW

Turns/stroke 47 | Article No.: 13909.26

Turns/stroke 47 | Article No.: 13026.47RZW

Turns/stroke 47 | Article No.: 13026.47EZW

Turns/stroke 470 | Article No.: 13908.26

Turns/stroke 470 | Article No.: 13026.470RZW

Turns/stroke 470 | Article No.: 13026.470EZW

Turns/stroke 1390 | Article No.: 13918.26

2

3

4

5

6

1

4 Adjustable extension (Please tick/complete):

Wall bracket for rod guidance on both sides, swivelling: 
(incl. interchangeable insert)

Wall bracket for extensions, suitable for square 20, square 25, square 30: 
(incl. interchangeable insert)

Length: 45 - 400 mm | Article No.: 21303

Length: 45 - 400 mm | Article No.: 11732

Length: 45 - 600 mm | Article No.: 21304

Length: 45 - 600 mm | Article No.: 11768
Length: 400 - 1000 mm | Article No.: 22912

5 Wall brackets (Please tick):

6 Connection below (Please tick/complete):
Please select coupling on p.9 and fill in the article no.:

Article No.: __________________________

Standard lengths (L) | Square tube: upper: 25x25 mm | lower: 30x30 mm:

L0,50 - 0,75 m | Article No.: 17400.V2A L0,50 - 0,75 m | Article No.: 17400.V4A

L1,20 - 2,20 m | Article No.: 17403.V2A L1,20 - 2,20 m | Article No.: 17403.V4A

L2,20 - 4,00 m | Article No.: 22971.V2A L2,20 - 4,00 m | Article No.: 22971.V4A

L0,70 - 1,15 m | Article No.: 17401.V2A L0,70 - 1,15 m | Article No.: 17401.V4A

L1,50 - 2,60 m | Article No.: 17404.V2A L1,50 - 2,60 m | Article No.: 17404.V4A

L2,60 - 5,00 m | Article No.: 22970.V2A L2,60 - 5,00 m | Article No.: 22970.V4A

L1,00 - 1,75 m | Article No.: 17402.V2A L1,00 - 1,75 m | Article No.: 17402.V4A

L1,90 - 3,50 m | Article No.: 17405.V2A L1,90 - 3,50 m | Article No.: 17405.V4A

L3,20 - 5,50 m | Article No.: 17406.V2A L3,20 - 5,50 m | Article No.: 17406.V4A

Material: 1.4301 (V2A) Material: 1.4301 (V4A)

Remarks:

L3,60 - 6,50 m | Article No.: 22972
L4,30 - 7,70 m | Article No.: 11738

L4,30 - 7,70 m | Article No.: 20522
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COLUMN EXTENSION

Rigid column extension, square connection

1

2

3

!
!

Flange similar F10

Flange similar F10

Connection version 1: 
Square cap

Connection version 3: 
Position indicator

Connection version 2: 
Handwheel

Centring cap 
(optional)

Floorstand pipe

2

!

!

!

!

1

3

scan me!
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COLUMN EXTENSION

Standard-Set-Selection

1

2

3

4

L mit Zentriereinsatz für Gestänge VKT25mm | Article No.: 13861.26

Standard length (L):

L0,85 m | Article No.: 22928 L0,85 m | Article No.: 22929

L2,00 m | Article No.: 21638 L2,00 m | Article No.: 22932

L1,00 m | Article No.: 21282 L1,00 m | Article No.: 22930
L1,50 m | Article No.: 21637 L1,50 m | Article No.: 22931

similar F10: similar F14:

2 Length (L) (Please tick/complete):

Remarks:

1 Connection on top (Please tick/complete):
Square cap SQ27/32 with set screw | Article No.: 12109.07-VK-SS
Handwheel Ø400 mm DN250-350 SQ27/32 | Article No.: 13893.00

Mechanical position indicator, aluminium | Square insert 26 mm:

Mechanical position indicator, stainless steel | Square insert 26 mm:

Electrical position indicator, stainless steel | Square insert 26 mm:

Screw set M12x20 mm incl. bolt and washer | Article No.: 10174

Turns/stroke 13 | Article No.: 13910.26

Turns/stroke 14 | Article No.: 13026.14RZW

Turns/stroke 14 | Article No.: 13026.14EZW

Turns/stroke 140 | Article No.: 13907.26

Turns/stroke 140 | Article No.: 13026.140RZW

Turns/stroke 140 | Article No.: 13026.140EZW

Turns/stroke 47 | Article No.: 13909.26

Turns/stroke 47 | Article No.: 13026.47RZW

Turns/stroke 47 | Article No.: 13026.47EZW

Turns/stroke 470 | Article No.: 13908.26

Turns/stroke 470 | Article No.: 13026.470RZW

Turns/stroke 470 | Article No.: 13026.470EZW

Turns/stroke 1390 | Article No.: 13918.26

3 Adjustable extension (Please tick/complete):
Standard length (L) | Square tube: upper: 25x25 mm | lower: 30x30 mm:

L0,50 - 0,75 m | Article No.: 17400.V2A L0,50 - 0,75 m | Article No.: 17400.V4A

L1,20 - 2,20 m | Article No.: 17403.V2A L1,20 - 2,20 m | Article No.: 17403.V4A

L2,20 - 4,00 m | Article No.: 22971.V2A L2,20 - 4,00 m | Article No.: 22971.V4A

L0,70 - 1,15 m | Article No.: 17401.V2A L0,70 - 1,15 m | Article No.: 17401.V4A

L1,50 - 2,60 m | Article No.: 17404.V2A L1,50 - 2,60 m | Article No.: 17404.V4A

L2,60 - 5,00 m | Article No.: 22970.V2A L2,60 - 5,00 m | Article No.: 22970.V4A

L1,00 - 1,75 m | Article No.: 17402.V2A L1,00 - 1,75 m | Article No.: 17402.V4A

L1,90 - 3,50 m | Article No.: 17405.V2A L1,90 - 3,50 m | Article No.: 17405.V4A

L3,20 - 5,50 m | Article No.: 17406.V2A L3,20 - 5,50 m | Article No.: 17406.V4A

Material: 1.4301 (V2A) Material: 1.4301 (V4A)

L3,60 - 6,50 m | Article No.: 22972
L4,30 - 7,70 m | Article No.: 11738

L4,30 - 7,70 m | Article No.: 20522

4 Connection below (Please tick):
Coupling as connection incl. 1xClip-pin and 1xSet screw:

Cylindrical 25/25 mm | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 14305.00-VK-VA
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COLUMN EXTENSION

Rigid column extension, keyway connection

1

4

!

2

3

Flange similar F10

Flange F10

Connection version 1:
Actuator

Sealing bush

Floorstand pipe

1

3

!

2

4

*Andere Größen auf Anfrage.

scan me!



Subject to technical modifications!  27

ww
w.

da
lm

ine
x.d

e

send

COLUMN EXTENSION

Standard-Set-Selection

Standard lengths (L):

L0,85 m | Article No.: 21283.085 L0,85 m | Article No.: 21284.085

L2,00 m | Article No.: 21283.200 L2,00 m | Article No.: 21284.200

L1,00 m | Article No.: 21283 L1,00 m | Article No.: 21284
L1,50 m | Article No.: 21283.150 L1,50 m | Article No.: 21284.150

F10 with keyway Ø20 mm: F14 with keyway Ø30 mm:

2 Length (L) (Please tick/complete):

2L

Remarks:

1 Connection on top (Please tick/complete):
Keyway adapter Ø20 mm / 6 mm | Article No.: 21623
Keyway adapter Ø30 mm / 8 mm | Article No.: 21624

1

3

4

3 Adjustable extension (Please tick/complete):
Standard lengths (L) | Square tube: upper: 25x25 mm | lower: 30x30 mm:

L0,50 - 0,75 m | Article No.: 17400.V2A L0,50 - 0,75 m | Article No.: 17400.V4A

L1,20 - 2,20 m | Article No.: 17403.V2A L1,20 - 2,20 m | Article No.: 17403.V4A

L2,20 - 4,00 m | Article No.: 22971.V2A L2,20 - 4,00 m | Article No.: 22971.V4A

L0,70 - 1,15 m | Article No.: 17401.V2A L0,70 - 1,15 m | Article No.: 17401.V4A

L1,50 - 2,60 m | Article No.: 17404.V2A L1,50 - 2,60 m | Article No.: 17404.V4A

L2,60 - 5,00 m | Article No.: 22970.V2A L2,60 - 5,00 m | Article No.: 22970.V4A

L1,00 - 1,75 m | Article No.: 17402.V2A L1,00 - 1,75 m | Article No.: 17402.V4A

L1,90 - 3,50 m | Article No.: 17405.V2A L1,90 - 3,50 m | Article No.: 17405.V4A

L3,20 - 5,50 m | Article No.: 17406.V2A L3,20 - 5,50 m | Article No.: 17406.V4A

Material: 1.4301 (V2A) Material: 1.4301 (V4A)

L3,60 - 6,50 m | Article No.: 22972
L4,30 - 7,70 m | Article No.: 11738

L4,30 - 7,70 m | Article No.: 20522

3 Connection below (Please tick/complete):
Coupling incl. 1xClip-pin and 1xSet screw:

Coupling as connection incl. 1xClip-pin and 1xSet screw:

Shaft Ø16 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.16-VK-VA

Cylindrical 25/25 mm | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 14305.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø18 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.18-VK-VA
Shaft Ø20 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.20-VK-VA
Shaft Ø22 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.22-VK-VA

Shaft Ø30 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 13746.30-VK-VA
Shaft Ø25 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.25-VK-VA

Shaft Ø42 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 22911
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COLUMN EXTENSION

Telescopic column extension - waterproof

1

4

5

1

!

2

6

3

Seal with steel straps

Flange similar  F10

Flange F10

Connection version 1:
Square cap

Connection version 3:
Position indicator

Connection version 4:
Actuator

Connection version 2:
Handwheel

Flange sealing ring F10

Telescopic pipe

Round tube with screws

1

3

5

!

! !

!

2

4

6

scan me!
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COLUMN EXTENSION

Standard-Set-Selection

1 Connection on top (Please tick/complete):

Square cap SQ27/32 with set screw | Article No.: 12109.07-VK-SS
Square cap SQ27/32 with shaft Ø20 mm / 6 mm, with set screw | Article No.: 12130.20-VK-VA
Square cap SQ27/32 with shaft Ø30 mm / 8 mm, with set screw | Article No.: 12130.30-VK-VA
Handwheel Ø400 mm DN250-350 SQ27/32 | Article No.: 13893.00

Mechanical position indicator, aluminium | Square insert 26 mm:

Mechanical position indicator, stainless steel | Square insert 26 mm:

Electrical position indicator, stainless steel | Square insert 26 mm:

Screw set M12x20 mm incl. bolt and washer | Article No.: 10174

Turns/stroke 13 | Article No.: 13910.26

Turns/stroke 14 | Article No.: 13026.14RZW

Turns/stroke 14 | Article No.: 13026.14EZW

Turns/stroke 140 | Article No.: 13907.26

Turns/stroke 140 | Article No.: 13026.140RZW

Turns/stroke 140 | Article No.: 13026.140EZW

Turns/stroke 47 | Article No.: 13909.26

Turns/stroke 47 | Article No.: 13026.47RZW

Turns/stroke 47 | Article No.: 13026.47EZW

Turns/stroke 470 | Article No.: 13908.26

Turns/stroke 470 | Article No.: 13026.470RZW

Turns/stroke 470 | Article No.: 13026.470EZW

Turns/stroke 1390 | Article No.: 13918.26

Standard lengths (L):

L1,00 - 1,80 m | Article No.: 22183.00

L1,00 - 1,80 m | Article No.: 22183.00.VZ

L1,00 - 1,80 m | Article No.: 22183.00.F14

L1,00 - 1,80 m | Article No.: 22183.00.VZ.F14

L1,80 - 2,80 m | Article No.: 22183.01 L1,80 - 2,80 m | Article No.: 22183.01.F14

F10:

F10:

Material: 1.4301

Material: S235JR

F14:

F14:

2 Length (L) (Please tick/complete):

1

3

2L

Remarks:

Shaft adapter Ø20 mm / 6 mm | Article No.: 21623
Shaft adapter Ø30 mm / 8 mm | Article No.: 21624

3 Connection below (Please tick):
Coupling incl. 2xClip-pins:

Coupling incl. 1xClip-pin and 1xSet screw:

Coupling as connection incl. 1xClip-pin and 1xSet screw:

DN40/50 | SQ14/17 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12138.25-VK-VA

Shaft Ø16 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.16-VK-VA

Cylindrical 25/25 mm | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 14305.00-VK-VA

DN65/80 | SQ17/19 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12332.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø18 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.18-VK-VA

DN100-150 | SQ19/22 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12333.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø20 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.20-VK-VA

DN175/200 | SQ24/27 | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 12140.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø22 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.22-VK-VA

Shaft Ø30 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 13746.30-VK-VA

DN250-350 | SQ27/32 | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 12131.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø25 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.25-VK-VA

Shaft Ø42 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 22911
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1

Bracket headstock 
construction

Connection version 1:
Square cap

Connection version 3:
Position indicator

Connection version 4:
Actuator

Connection version 2:
Handwheel

Head plate for rod

Wall mounting

1

3

!

! !

!

2

4

BRACKET HEADSTOCK

Bracket headstock

!

Centring cap 
(optional)

!

Adjustable extension

Installation example

scan me!
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BRACKET HEADSTOCK

Standard-Set-Selection

2

1

Connection on top (Please tick/complete):

Bracket headstock - Variante (Please tick/complete):

Square cap SQ27/32 with set screw | Article No.: 12109.06-VK-SS

Bracket headstock suitable for rod | L1,30 m | Article No.: 21294
with centring cap for rod     25mm | Article No.: 13861.26

Handwheel Ø400 mm DN250-350 SQ27/32 | Article No.: 13893.00

Bracket headstock suitable for actuator, similar F10 | L1,30 m | Article No.: 21294.F10

Mechanical position indicator, stainless steel | Square insert 26 mm:
Screw set M12x20 mm incl. bolt and washer | Article No.: 10174

Bracket headstock suitable for actuator, similar F14 | L1,30 m | Article No.: 21294.F14

Turns/stroke 14 | Article No.: 13026.14RZW

Turns/stroke 140 | Article No.: 13026.140RZW
Turns/stroke 47 | Article No.: 13026.47RZW

Turns/stroke 470 | Article No.: 13026.470RZW

1
2

3

4

L

Remarks:

3 Adjustable extension (Please tick/complete):
Standard lengths (L) | Square tube: upper: 25x25 mm | lower: 30x30 mm:

L0,50 - 0,75 m | Article No.: 17400.V2A L0,50 - 0,75 m | Article No.: 17400.V4A

L1,20 - 2,20 m | Article No.: 17403.V2A L1,20 - 2,20 m | Article No.: 17403.V4A

L2,20 - 4,00 m | Article No.: 22971.V2A L2,20 - 4,00 m | Article No.: 22971.V4A

L0,70 - 1,15 m | Article No.: 17401.V2A L0,70 - 1,15 m | Article No.: 17401.V4A

L1,50 - 2,60 m | Article No.: 17404.V2A L1,50 - 2,60 m | Article No.: 17404.V4A

L2,60 - 5,00 m | Article No.: 22970.V2A L2,60 - 5,00 m | Article No.: 22970.V4A

L1,00 - 1,75 m | Article No.: 17402.V2A L1,00 - 1,75 m | Article No.: 17402.V4A

L1,90 - 3,50 m | Article No.: 17405.V2A L1,90 - 3,50 m | Article No.: 17405.V4A

L3,20 - 5,50 m | Article No.: 17406.V2A L3,20 - 5,50 m | Article No.: 17406.V4A

Material: 1.4301 (V2A) Material: 1.4301 (V4A)

L3,60 - 6,50 m | Article No.: 22972
L4,30 - 7,70 m | Article No.: 11738

L4,30 - 7,70 m | Article No.: 20522

Square cap SQ27/32 with shaft Ø20 mm / 6 mm, with set screw | Article No.: 12130.20-VK-VA
Square cap SQ27/32 with shaft Ø30 mm / 8 mm, with set screw | Article No.: 12130.30-VK-VA

Shaft adapter Ø20 mm / 6 mm | Article No.: 21623
Shaft adapter Ø30 mm / 8 mm | Article No.: 21624

4 Connection below (Please tick):
Coupling incl. 2xClip-pins:

Coupling incl. 1xClip-pin and 1xSet screw:

Coupling as connection incl. 1xClip-pin and 1xSet screw:

DN40/50 | SQ14/17 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12138.25-VK-VA

Shaft Ø16 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.16-VK-VA

Cylindrical 25/25 mm | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 14305.00-VK-VA

DN65/80 | SQ17/19 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12332.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø18 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.18-VK-VA

DN100-150 | SQ19/22 | Connection top: 25 mm | Article No.: 12333.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø20 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.20-VK-VA

DN175/200 | SQ24/27 | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 12140.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø22 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.22-VK-VA

Shaft Ø30 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 13746.30-VK-VA

DN250-350 | SQ27/32 | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 12131.00-VK-VA

Shaft Ø25 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 20416.25-VK-VA

Shaft Ø42 mm | Connection top: 30 mm | Article No.: 22911
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ACCESSORIES

Wall brackets

Description

Description

Description

Description

Description

Description

Article No.

Article No.

Article No.

Article No.

Article No.

Article No.

Length*

Length*

Length*

Length*

Length*

Length*

Material

Material

Material

Material

Material

Material

Weight

Weight

Weight

Weight

Weight

Weight

Over-hanging wall bracket
for square caps and handwheel

Over-hanging wall bracket
for floorstands

Over-hanging wall bracket
for modular drive system

Wall bracket for extensions, suitable for 
square 20, square 25, square 30: 

(incl. interchangeable insert)

Wall bracket for extensions, suitable for 
square 20, square 25, square 30: 

(incl. interchangeable insert)

Wall bracket for
protection tube

13971.V2A
21298 

21301
21302

21299
21300

21303

21304

11732
11768
22912

13962
20196

120 - 400 mm
120 -600 mm

45 - 400 mm
45 - 600 mm

45 - 400 mm
45 - 600 mm

45 - 400 mm

45 - 600 mm

45 - 400 mm
45 - 600 mm

400 - 1000 mm

45 - 400 mm
45 - 600 mm

Stainless steel (AISI304)
Stainless steel (AISI304)

Stainless steel (AISI304)
Stainless steel (AISI304)

Stainless steel (AISI304)
Stainless steel (AISI304)

Stainless steel (AISI304)

Stainless steel (AISI304)

Stainless steel (AISI304)
Stainless steel (AISI304)
Stainless steel (AISI304)

Stainless steel (AISI304)
Stainless steel (AISI304)

9.6 kg
11.3 kg

17.4 kg
19.0 kg

13.8 kg
14.7 kg

3.4 kg

4.3 kg

1.0 kg
1.5 kg
3.2 kg

1.0 kg
1.5 kg

Wall bracket for rod guidance on both side, swivelling

Wall bracket for extensions

Wall bracket for protection tube

*Other lengths available upon request.

*Other lengths available upon request.

*Other lengths available upon request.

*Other lengths available upon request.

30

30

25

25

20

20
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ACCESSORIES

Slab bearing for grating

Description

Description

Description

Description

Description

Article No.

Article No.

Article No.

Article No.

Article No.

Material

Material

Material

Material

Material

Weight

Weight

Weight

Weight

Weight

Slab bearing for position indicator

Slab bearing for square cap

Ceiling cap, welded - waterproof

Slab bearing 90x350 mm

Holding plate for wall bracket F10
Holding plate for wall bracket F14
Holding plate for rod, mounting on  

wall bracket/-overhanging floorstand

21274

21275

21276

21277

1107027A
1107027B
19333.V2A
19333.V4A

Stainless steel (AISI304)

Stainless steel (AISI304)

Stainless steel (AISI304)

Stainless steel (AISI304)

Stainless steel (AISI304)
Stainless steel (AISI304)
Stainless steel (AISI304)
Stainless steel (AISI304)

5.6 kg

3.7 kg

3.7 kg

1.7 kg

2.0 kg
1.9 kg
0.9 kg
0.9 kg

High slab bearing

Low slab bearing

Ceiling cap, stainless steel - waterproof

Slab bearing

Holding plate for wall bracket and overhanging floorstand
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Height:

Length:

Length:

Length:

from (spindle): _____________ mm     to (ceiling):  _____________ mm

______________________ mm

______________________ mm

______________________ mm

H

1

1

2

3

4

3a

5

5

2

3

4

3a

Other lengths available upon request.

Height (H) (Please fill in):

1. Distance from the wall to the valve (please fill in):

Offset from spindle extension to valve (Please fill in):

2. Distance from the wall to the valve (Please fill in):

Connection below (Please tick/complete):

REQUEST FORM

Custom inquiry for adjustable extension (please fill in)

Square cap SQ27/32  
with set screw

other operating square:   
 

________________mm

max. Turns/stroke: 
  

___________________

  
___________________

Type:

Shaft: 
 

 Ø____________mm

Type:

__________________

Flange size:

_________________

other diameter:  
 

________________mm

Handwheel Ø400mm  
with square cap

Position indicator  
with square cap

Suitable for  
actuator

Square connection (spindle size):

Shaft (Ø):

Other connection (possibly attach a data sheet of the valve): 

___________________ mm

________________mm

with keyway

without keyway, with drilling (Ø): __________mm

6

7

Material (Please tick/complete):

Accessories (Please tick/complete):

Standard: Stainless steel (AISI304)

with universal joint (2pc.)

Other Material: ____________________________________

Quantity: ______________pc.
with bellow (2pc.)
with wall bracket |

Your contact person 
for technical queries:

Name:

Phone:

_______________________________________

_______________________________________

!

Connection on top (Please tick/complete):
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Length:

Height:

Length:

Length:

Length:

Length:

Square connection:

Square connection:

from: ________________ m   to:  ________________ m

________________ mm

________________ mm |  Quantity: ________ Psc.

________________ mm 

________________ mm 

________________ mm 

________________ mm 

________________ mm 

H

1

2

3

1

2

!

!

3

5

4

6

5

6

!

4

Adjustable extension (Please fill in):

Height (Please fill in):

Wall bracket (Please fill in):

Modular system with round steel top (Please fill in):

Modular system with round steel bottom (Please fill in):

Modular system with round steel center (Please fill in):

Connection below (Please tick/complete):

REQUEST FORM

Custom inquiry for modular system with round steel (please fill in)

Square cap SQ27/32
with set screw

other operating square:   
 

________________mm

max. Turns/stroke: 
  

___________________

Shaft: 
 

 Ø____________mm

Type:

__________________

Flange size:

_________________

other diameter:  
 

________________mm

Handwheel Ø400 mm  
with square cap

Position indicator  
with square cap

Suitable for  
actuator

Square connection (spindle size):

Shaft (Ø):

Other connection (possibly attach a data sheet of the valve):

________________ mm

________________mm

with keyway

without keyway, with drilling (Ø): __________mm

Connection on top (Please tick/complete):

!

!

!

  
___________________

Type:

Other lengths available upon request.

Your contact person 
for technical queries:

Name:

Phone:

_______________________________________

_______________________________________

!
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REQUEST FORM

Custom inquiry for floorstands (please fill in)

Other Length: __________________mm

 ____________________mm

Standard length 850 mm

L

GL

1

3

4

5

6

7

3

4

5

6

2

Length (L) floorstand (Please fill in):

Ceiling thickness (Please fill in):

Length (L) spindle extension (Please fill in):

Connection below (Please fill in):

Material (Please tick/complete):

F10

Standard: Stainless steel (AISI304)

F14

Other Material: _______________________

2 Flange size (Please tick):

Length: from: ________________ m   to:  ________________ m

Square connection (spindle size):

Shaft (Ø):

Other connection (possibly attach a data sheet of the valve):

________________ mm

________________mm

with keyway

without keyway, with drilling (Ø): __________mm

Other lengths available upon request.

Your contact person 
for technical queries:

Name:

Phone:

_______________________________________

_______________________________________

!

1

Square cap SQ27/32
with set screw

other operating square:   
 

________________mm

max. Turns/stroke: 
  

___________________

Shaft: 
 

 Ø____________mm

Type:

__________________

Flange size:

_________________

other diameter:  
 

________________mm

Handwheel Ø400 mm  
with square cap

Position indicator  
with square cap

Suitable for  
actuator

Connection on top (Please tick/complete):

  
___________________

Type:
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REQUEST FORM

Custom inquiry for column extension (please fill in)

Other Length: __________________mm

Rigid versions (length):

Telescopic version*:    from: ______________mm     to:   ______________mm
*the telescopic version is supplied waterproof with a seal and steel straps.

L

1

3

4

3

4

5

2

Length (L) column extension (Please tick/complete):

Connection below (Please fill in):

1000 mm850 mm 1500 mm 2000 mm

F10 F14

5 Flange size bottom (Please tick):

6 Material (Please fill in):
Standard: Stainless steel (AISI304)

Other Material: _____________________

F10 F14

2 Flange size top (Please tick):

Square connection (spindle size):

Shaft (Ø):

Other connection (possibly attach a data sheet of the valve):

________________ mm

________________mm

with keyway

without keyway, with drilling (Ø): __________mm

1

Square cap SQ27/32
with set screw

other operating square:   
 

________________mm

max. Turns/stroke: 
  

___________________

Shaft: 
 

 Ø____________mm

Type:

__________________

Flange size:

_________________

other diameter:  
 

________________mm

Handwheel Ø400 mm  
with square cap

Position indicator  
with square cap

Suitable for  
actuator

Connection on top (Please tick/complete):

  
___________________

Type:

Other lengths available upon request.

Your contact person 
for technical queries:

Name:

Phone:

_______________________________________

_______________________________________

!



Subject to technical modifications!  41

ww
w.

da
lm

ine
x.d

e

send

REQUEST FORM

Sketch

DIN A4 | 1 mm| greySABRINA CD | SABRINA CREATIVE DESIGN | www.stilkunst.de



Subject to technical modifications! 42

ww
w.

da
lm

ine
x.d

e

Sketch

DIN A4 | 1 mm| greySABRINA CD | SABRINA CREATIVE DESIGN | www.stilkunst.de



Subject to technical modifications!  43

ww
w.

da
lm

ine
x.d

e

send

Sketch

DIN A4 | 1 mm| greySABRINA CD | SABRINA CREATIVE DESIGN | www.stilkunst.de



DALMINEX GmbH 
Helleforthstraße 87 

D-33758 Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock

Phone: +49 (0)5207 9137 0 
E-Mail: info@dalminex.de 

Web: www.dalminex.de 
2026


	Senden Button 6: 
	Seite 9: 
	Seite 11: 
	Seite 13: 
	Seite 15: 
	Seite 17: 
	Seite 19: 
	Seite 21: 
	Seite 23: 
	Seite 25: 
	Seite 27: 
	Seite 29: 
	Seite 31: 
	Seite 35: 
	Seite 37: 
	Seite 39: 
	Seite 41: 
	Seite 43: 

	Kontrollkästchen 1: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 37: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 38: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 39: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 29: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 10: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 21: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 30: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 11: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 3: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 22: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 31: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 12: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 4: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 23: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 32: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 34: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 13: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 5: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 24: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 33: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 35: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 36: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 14: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 6: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 15: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 7: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 16: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 8: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 17: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 9: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 410: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 412: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 18: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 411: Off
	Länge Spindel von 22: 
	Kontrollkästchen 81: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 83: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 85: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 87: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 113: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 89: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 90: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 95: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 91: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 96: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 97: Off
	Textfeld 38: 
	Länge Spindel von 1: 
	Länge Spindel von 21: 
	Kontrollkästchen 307: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 308: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 309: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 310: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 311: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 312: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 313: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 314: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 315: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 316: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 317: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 318: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 319: Off
	Länge Spindel von 9: 
	Kontrollkästchen 139: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 175: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 178: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 140: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 176: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 179: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 163: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 167: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 169: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 141: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 177: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 180: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 183: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 184: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 194: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 195: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 209: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 202: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 203: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 3010: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 3011: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 3012: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 320: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 321: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 322: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 323: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 324: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 325: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 326: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 327: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 328: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 329: Off
	Länge Spindel von 92: 
	Kontrollkästchen 582: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 583: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 584: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 585: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 586: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 587: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 588: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 591: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 592: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 593: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 594: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 595: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 596: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 597: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2031: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 204: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2032: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 3030: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 3031: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 3032: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 598: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 599: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 600: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 601: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 602: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 603: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 604: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 605: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 606: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 607: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 608: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 609: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 205: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2010: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2011: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2013: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2019: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2025: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2012: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2014: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2020: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2026: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2016: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2021: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2027: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2015: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2022: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2028: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2017: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2023: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2029: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2018: Off
	Länge Spindel von 20: 
	Kontrollkästchen 3013: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 3014: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 3015: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 340: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 341: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 342: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 343: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 344: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 345: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 346: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 347: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 348: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 349: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2030: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 213: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 215: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 217: Off
	Länge Spindel von 19: 
	Kontrollkästchen 3016: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 3017: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 3018: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 350: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 351: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 352: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 353: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 354: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 355: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 356: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 357: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 358: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 359: Off
	Länge Spindel von 16: 
	Kontrollkästchen 206: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 207: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 208: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2024: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2034: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2035: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2036: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2037: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2038: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2039: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2040: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2041: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2042: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2043: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2044: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2045: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2046: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2047: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2048: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2049: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2050: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2051: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 1040: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 1042: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2054: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2055: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2056: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2075: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2076: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2057: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2058: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2059: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2060: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2061: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2062: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2063: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2064: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2065: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2066: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2067: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2068: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2069: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2070: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2071: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2072: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2073: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2074: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 270: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 271: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 272: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 273: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 274: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 1041: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 360: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 361: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 362: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 363: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 364: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 365: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 366: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 367: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 368: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 369: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 370: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 371: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 372: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 373: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 374: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 375: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 376: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 377: Off
	Länge Spindel von 2: 
	Länge Spindel von 18: 
	Kontrollkästchen 425: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 426: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 427: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2093: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 279: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 280: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 281: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 282: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 283: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 284: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 285: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 286: Off
	Länge Spindel von 23: 
	Kontrollkästchen 2097: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20134: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20135: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20136: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20137: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201034: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201035: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201036: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201037: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201038: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201039: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201040: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201041: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201042: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201043: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20138: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20139: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20140: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20141: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 428: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 429: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 430: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 431: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 432: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 433: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 434: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 435: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 436: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 437: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 438: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 439: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 440: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 441: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 442: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 443: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 444: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 445: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 446: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 447: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 448: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 449: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 299: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 300: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 301: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 302: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 303: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 304: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 305: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 306: Off
	Länge Spindel von 24: 
	Kontrollkästchen 2096: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20124: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 450: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 451: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 452: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 453: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 454: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 455: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 456: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 457: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 458: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 459: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 460: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 461: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 462: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 463: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 464: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 465: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 466: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 467: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 468: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 469: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 470: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 3023: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 474: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 475: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 476: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 477: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 478: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 479: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 480: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2095: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 2099: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20100: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20114: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20115: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20116: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20117: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201010: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201011: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201012: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201013: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201014: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201015: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201016: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201017: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201018: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201019: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20118: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20119: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20120: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20121: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 378: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 379: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 3019: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 3022: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 3020: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 3021: Off
	Länge Spindel von 25: 
	Kontrollkästchen 2098: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20126: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 3024: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 3025: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 3026: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 488: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 489: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 490: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 491: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 492: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 493: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 494: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 495: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 496: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 497: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20122: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20144: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20145: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20123: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20143: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20125: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201020: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201044: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201022: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201025: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 201028: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20128: Off
	Länge Spindel von 26: 
	Kontrollkästchen 498: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 499: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 500: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 501: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 502: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 503: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 504: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 505: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 506: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 507: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 508: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 509: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 510: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 511: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 512: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 513: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 514: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 515: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 516: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 517: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 518: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20101: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20102: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20103: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 20127: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 3027: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 3028: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 3029: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 519: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 520: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 521: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 522: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 523: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 524: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 525: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 526: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 527: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 528: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 383: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 385: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 386: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 387: Off
	Länge Spindel von 3: 
	Länge Spindel von 10: 
	Länge Spindel von 11: 
	Länge Spindel von 13: 
	Länge Spindel von 86: 
	Länge Spindel von 89: 
	Länge Spindel von 14: 
	Länge Spindel von 15: 
	Länge Spindel von 28: 
	Länge Spindel von 90: 
	Länge Spindel von 29: 
	Länge Spindel von 30: 
	Länge Spindel von 17: 
	Länge Spindel von 27: 
	Länge Spindel von 4: 
	Länge Spindel von 5: 
	Länge Spindel von 12: 
	Länge Spindel von 7: 
	Länge Spindel von 8: 
	Länge Spindel von 6: 
	Kontrollkästchen 388: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 389: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 392: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 393: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 566: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 394: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 567: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 573: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 390: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 391: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 414: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 415: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 416: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 417: Off
	Länge Spindel von 31: 
	Länge Spindel von 32: 
	Länge Spindel von 54: 
	Länge Spindel von 56: 
	Länge Spindel von 82: 
	Länge Spindel von 33: 
	Länge Spindel von 52: 
	Länge Spindel von 37: 
	Länge Spindel von 34: 
	Länge Spindel von 53: 
	Länge Spindel von 36: 
	Länge Spindel von 81: 
	Länge Spindel von 43: 
	Länge Spindel von 44: 
	Länge Spindel von 45: 
	Länge Spindel von 46: 
	Länge Spindel von 47: 
	Länge Spindel von 48: 
	Länge Spindel von 49: 
	Länge Spindel von 50: 
	Kontrollkästchen 418: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 419: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 420: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 423: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 424: Off
	Länge Spindel von 55: 
	Länge Spindel von 41: 
	Länge Spindel von 42: 
	Kontrollkästchen 542: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 544: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 545: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 546: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 543: Off
	Länge Spindel von 61: 
	Länge Spindel von 62: 
	Länge Spindel von 38: 
	Länge Spindel von 63: 
	Länge Spindel von 39: 
	Länge Spindel von 83: 
	Länge Spindel von 64: 
	Länge Spindel von 65: 
	Kontrollkästchen 533: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 534: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 535: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 547: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 548: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 536: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 537: Off
	Länge Spindel von 73: 
	Länge Spindel von 66: 
	Länge Spindel von 67: 
	Kontrollkästchen 574: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 575: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 576: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 577: Off
	Länge Spindel von 35: 
	Länge Spindel von 51: 
	Länge Spindel von 57: 
	Länge Spindel von 58: 
	Länge Spindel von 59: 
	Länge Spindel von 60: 
	Länge Spindel von 87: 
	Länge Spindel von 74: 
	Länge Spindel von 75: 
	Länge Spindel von 76: 
	Kontrollkästchen 549: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 551: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 555: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 556: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 552: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 553: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 554: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 550: Off
	Länge Spindel von 77: 
	Länge Spindel von 91: 
	Länge Spindel von 84: 
	Länge Spindel von 78: 
	Länge Spindel von 79: 
	Kontrollkästchen 557: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 558: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 559: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 562: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 564: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 563: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 565: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 560: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 561: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 578: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 579: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 580: Off
	Kontrollkästchen 581: Off
	Länge Spindel von 40: 
	Länge Spindel von 68: 
	Länge Spindel von 69: 
	Länge Spindel von 70: 
	Länge Spindel von 71: 
	Länge Spindel von 72: 
	Länge Spindel von 88: 
	Länge Spindel von 80: 
	Länge Spindel von 85: 


